
 

REQUEST FOR CITY COUNCIL ACTION 

MEETING DATE: 
 
DEPARTMENT: 
 
DIVISION: 

October 7, 2020 
 
Engineering 
 
      

 

 
 

 

  Motion 
 

  Resolution 
 

  Ordinance - Introduction 
 

  Ordinance - Adoption 
  

  Public Hearing 
 

 
 

TITLE: 

Second Amendment: Yuma County Intergovernmental Public Transportation Authority 

SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION: 

Authorize the City Administrator to execute a Second Amendment to the Intergovernmental 
Agreement (IGA) with the Yuma County Intergovernmental Public Transportation Authority (YCIPTA) 
extending the IGA through December 31, 2023.  (Engineering) (Jeff Kramer) 

REPORT:     

On February 26, 2015, Yuma City Council approved an IGA between the City and YCIPTA in which 
YCIPTA would pass funds from Grant Number AZ-90-X132 and AZ-90-X127 to the City to help with 
funding the improvement and rehabilitation of the Hotel Del Sol as a multimodal transportation center.  
The initial term of the IGA expired August 26, 2017, but was extended through the First Amendment 
to the IGA through August 31, 2018.  The parties desire to extend the term of the IGA until December 
31, 2023 to allow the City to use these grant funds to help support the rehabilitation of the Hotel Del 
Sol. 



F
IS

C
A

L
 R

E
Q

U
IR

E
M

E
N

T
S
 

CITY FUNDS: $0.00 BUDGETED: $1,890,288.00 

STATE FUNDS: $0.00 AVAILABLE TO TRANSFER:  $0.00 

FEDERAL FUNDS: $0.00 IN CONTINGENCY:  $0.00 

OTHER SOURCES: 
 
 

$1,890,288.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

FUNDING FOR THIS ITEM IS FOUND IN THE FOLLOWING 

ACCOUNT / FUND / CIP:  
CIP 198-97-77.8110   

 
TOTAL:  

 
$1,890,288.00 

      
      

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT:  
Funding originated from a Federal Transit Authority grant awarded to YCIPTA.  YCIPTA passed 
grant funds to the City as a sub-recipient to support the rehabiliation of the Hotel Del Sol into a 
multimodal transporation center.  Funds reside in the City's current Capital Improvement 
Program budget. 

 

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

SUPPORTING INFORMATION NOT ATTACHED TO THE CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM THAT IS ON FILE IN 

THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK:  
  1.       
  2.       
  3.       
  4.       
  5.       

IF CITY COUNCIL ACTION INCLUDES A CONTRACT, LEASE OR AGREEMENT, WHO WILL BE RESPONSIBLE 

FOR ROUTING THE DOCUMENT FOR SIGNATURE AFTER CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL? 
 

    

     

  
Document to be recorded

 
 

 

S
IG

N
A

T
U

R
E

S
 

CITY ADMINISTRATOR:  
 
Philip Rodriguez 

DATE: 
 9/30/2020 

REVIEWED BY CITY ATTORNEY:  
 
Richard W. Files    

DATE: 
9/28/2020 

RECOMMENDED BY (DEPT/DIV HEAD):   
 
      

DATE: 
      

WRITTEN/SUBMITTED BY:  
 
      

DATE: 
      

 


